OP \$640.00 4506885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Oak Global Advisors, Inc., as Administrative Agent		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TechStyle, Inc. (f/k/a Just Fabulous, Inc.)
Street Address:	800 Apollo Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ShoeDazzle.com, Inc.
Street Address:	800 Apollo Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Fabletics, LLC
Street Address:	800 Apollo Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Personal Retailing, Inc.
Street Address:	800 Apollo Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0151

900480150 REEL: 006517 FRA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4506885	BEAU+ASHE
Registration Number:	4265558	FABKIDS
Registration Number:	4731957	FABLETICS
Registration Number:	4507778	FABLETICS
Registration Number:	4662161	FABLETICS
Registration Number:	4478982	IZABELLA RUE
Registration Number:	4115866	JU JUSTFABULOUS
Registration Number:	4362499	JF
Registration Number:	4183738	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4292790	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4293503	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4010248	JUST FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4355611	JUST FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4513511	LEILA STONE
Registration Number:	5009625	LIVE YOUR PASSION
Registration Number:	4778129	PAINTFAB
Registration Number:	4489468	PAPER FOX
Registration Number:	4475988	SCENE BY *
Registration Number:	3736740	SHOEDAZZLE
Registration Number:	4706568	SHOEDAZZLE
Registration Number:	4489330	SIGNATURE BY *
Serial Number:	87130436	TECHSTYLE
Serial Number:	87130443	TECHSTYLE FASHION GROUP
Serial Number:	87130447	TECHSTYLE FASHION GROUP T
Serial Number:	87130445	Т

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day
Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019

Total Attachments: 20

source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page5.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page6.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page7.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page8.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page9.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page10.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page11.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page12.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page13.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page14.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page15.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page16.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page17.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page18.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page19.tif source=TechStyle - White Oak Global Advisors Release of Trademark Security Interest#page20.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of December 31, 2018, by **WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of **TECHSTYLE, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Just Fabulous, Inc.) ("<u>TechStyle</u>"), **SHOEDAZZLE.COM, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Dazzle</u>"), **FABLETICS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Fabletics</u>"), **PERSONAL RETAILING, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Personal</u>" and, collectively with TechStyle, Dazzle, and Fabletics, the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually, the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantors entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 31, 2015 (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement") with Agent, notice of which was recorded on September 10, 2015 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5620, Frame 0618, as amended and restated pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2017 (the Original Trademark Security Agreement, as amended and restated, the "Trademark Security Agreement") among the Grantors and Agent, notice of which was recorded on August 31, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6144, Frame 0563.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of Agent, in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantors, including all goodwill associated with the Trademark Collateral and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark Collateral or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.
- 2. Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Trademark Release.
- 3. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

1

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

LEGAL_US_E # 139484761.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC., a

Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative

Agent

---- DocuSigned by:

By: Name:

Barbara^{776350D} McKee

Title:

Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

SCHEDULE A

(attached)

LEGAL_US_E # 139484761.2

Schedule A to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement

		United States of America FABKIDS		United States of America BEAU+ASHE		United States of America BAG FABULOUS	COUNTRY
				EAU+ASHE	- Address		MARK
		Registered		Registered		Registered	STATUS
		Oct 25, 2011 85455857		Nov 27, 2012 85788357		Dec 10, 2009 77891039	FILING DATE
		85455857	Control	85788357		77891039	NUMBER
		Dec 25, 2012 4265558		Apr 1, 2014 4506885		Sep 13, 2011 4026688	REGISTRATION
		4265558		4506885		4026688	NUMBER
35		25	25	18	35	18	CLASS
Online retail store services featuring children's clothing, shoes, accessores, books, toys and giftware; conputerized on-line ordering services in the field of children's clothing, shoes, accessories, books, toys and giftware	coats, sweaters, nightwear, sleepwear, athietic pants and infant bodysuits, children's accessories, ramely, shoes, headbands, scarves and hats	Children's clothing, namely, tops, pants, skirts, jackets, dresses, outerwear, namely,	Footwear	Fashion handbags	Online retail store services featuring bags, handbags and luggage	All purpose carrying dags, namudags and luggage	GOODS AND SERVICES
		Personal Retailing, Inc		Shoedazzle.com, Inc.		rechargie, nic.	APPLICANT

	United States of America FABLETICS
	Registered
	Dec 18, 2012 858
	05165
1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	May 5, 2015 4731957
	50
	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of last Fabulous, Inc. gym bags and athletic bags, landbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags
	Just Fabulous, Inc.

	T	P
United States of America FABLETICS		
FABLETICS		
Registered		
Apr 9, 2013 85899473		
5899173		
Apr 1, 2014 4507778		
35	45	25
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, landbags and clothing, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short skeeved ishirts, long sleeved i-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover slirts, seamless tashirts, seamless tashirts, seamless tashirts, seamless spanties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless silonts, seamless pantie, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit slogs without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit oned jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit in hight weight jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit capits, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, socks, searves, cothing, namely, headwear, socks, searves, shirts, shorts, sports hers, socks, sweat brints, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat pants, underwear, vests, wristbands tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
Just Fabulous, Inc.		

T.	bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bag							
	backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle							
	gym bags and athletic bags, handbags,							
Just Fautious, Inc.	opons ongs, cacicise ongs in the rathic of	10	.001101	000, 1011		q	c	

Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	14478982	Feb 4, 2014 4478982	85820419	Jan 10, 2013 85820419	Registered	IZABELLA RUE	United States of America IZABELLA RUE
					ţ.	-			
	personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear								
	athletic bags, clothing and singlasses Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear	+5							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and singlasses, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, and store services featuring sportswear.	35							
	jakeds, jogging outus, iegjings, jams, pinuves, nainweat, searwes, slittis, slotons, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat panus, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turdenecks, underweat, vests, wristbands						44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.		
	jackets, woven or kait leggings, woven or knit parts, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, bandarias, beanies, belts, caps coats, gloves, hats, headwear,								
	or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jakkets, woven or knit jakkets, woven or knit vests, woven or knit pulloverjakkets, woven or knit light weight jackets, woven or knit outerwear								
	woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven drknit polo shirts, woven								
	shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops,								
	seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless								
	sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts,								
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded	25							

	wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.								
	sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim						.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands,								
	ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals,								
	neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas,								
	headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits,								
	gloves, hats,								
	blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses,								
	bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts,								
	Clothing, namely,								
	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear,	25							
	shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases			-					
	bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags,								
	waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle							,	
	packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs,						,	Design	
TechStyle, Inc.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel back	18	1115866	Mar 20, 2012 4115866	85176018	Nov 12, 2010 85176018	Registered	United States of America J JUSTFABULOUS & Registered	United States of America

United States of America JF & Design	Registered	Aug 31, 2011 8597931:	5979313	Jul 2, 2013 4362499	4362499	18	Purses, handbags, shoulder bags	TechStyle, Inc.
						25	Sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing,	-
						-	namely, jeans, pants, sandals, shirts	
The second secon						35	Online retail store services featuring shoes,	
							footwear, bags, handbags, clothing, retail	
							store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags,	
			***************************************				handbags, clothing	
- The state of the						54	Fashion trend consulting services; personal	
						******	fashion consulting services; providing	
							information about fashion trends; provision	
							of a website featuring information on	
							fashion; providing online fashion questions to	
							help users determine the style of clothing best	
							suited to their individual needs and	
							preferences; personal shopping for others	

Т сі	C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
United States of America JUST FAB	Unned States of America JUST FAB		United States of America JUST FAB
USTFAB	USTFAB		USTFAB
Registered	Registered		Registered
Nov 12, 2010 85976525	Nov 12, 2010 85176016		May 14, 2010 85039190
85976525	85176016		85039190
Feb 19, 2013 4293503	Feb 19, 2013 1 292790		Jul 31, 2012 4183738
4293503	4292790		4183738
18	25	15	35
Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, TechStyle, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, wast packs, gannen bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefeases, attache cases	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear. TechStyle, Inc. Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, bells, blazers, blouses, bools, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ouffits, neckries, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, searves, shirts, slorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sin visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal sliopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and singlasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and singlasses
TechStyle, inc.	TechStyle, Inc.		TechStyle, Inc.

	United States of America JUST FABULOUS		United States of America JUST FABULOUS
	JUST FABULOUS		
	Registered		Registered
	Aug 31, 2011 85979128		May 14, 2010 85039211
	35979128		15039211
	Jun 18, 2013 4355611	·	Aug 9, 2011 4010248
	4355611		4010248
25	18	45	35
Sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, blouses, boots, Jeans, Jogging outfits, pants, sandals, shirts, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, untlenecks	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel bags, travel TechStyle, Inc. cases, all purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion, providing online fashion, questions to fashion, providing online fashion, questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and singlasses.
	TechStyle, Inc.		TechStyle, Inc.

Shoedazzle.com, In	Footwear	25	4513511	Apr 15, 2014 4513511	3 85878866	Mar 18, 2013 85878866	Registered	LEILA STONE	United States of America LEILA STONE
	4								
			!			,			
	consumers.	6							
	commercial information and advice for								
	orners in making purchases, business information relating to fashion trends;								
	services in connection with assistance to	· ·							
	services relating to fashion; business	ю -							
	connection with fashion trends, business								
1	online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in	0.0							*****
	consultancy services in connection with	0				-1,000			
	media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational	.							
	Presentation of products in communication	35 F							

United States of America LIVE YOUR PASSION Allowed	
Mar 18, 2015 86567855	
18	
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of Just Fabulous, Inc. gym bags and athletic bags, landbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	
Just Fabulous, Inc.	

TechStyle, Inc.	Online retail store services featuring shoes and footwear.	35	4016502	Aug 23, 2011 4016502	7/895105	Dec 16, 2009 7/895105	Registered	Design &	United States of America IS SHOE FABULOUS & Design
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.		25	1489468	Feb 25, 2014 4489468	85806069	Dec 18, 2012 85806069		PAPER FOX	United States of America PAPER FOX
TechStyle, Inc.	Nail polish; Nail polish base coar, Nail polish TechStyle, Inc. top coar; Nail strengtheners, Nail polish remover, Nail stream; Nail oil; Nail art stickers, Emery boards; Hand creams, lottons and serubs; Non-medicated foot creams and lottons	03	4778129	Jul 21, 2015 4778129	86168681	Jan 17, 2014 8616868	Registered	PAINTFAB	United States of America PAINITAB
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal slopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	45							
	Providing educational and instructional classes, workshops and seminans in the fields of fitness, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and nutrition; Providing information in the fields of fitness, exercise and yoga; Providing instruction and training in the fields of fitness, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and nutrition; Arranging, organizing and conducting community sporting, athletic and social cutertainment events in the fields of health, fitness, yoga, nutrition, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness and community involvement	4							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and singlasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and singlasses	35							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, stoor sleeved 1-shirts, long sleeved 1-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded exest, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless pantes, seamless shorts, seamless pants, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capins, shorts, socks, scarves, lats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, namwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, smeatbands, such pants, sweat shirts, tanderwear, santevear, sanderwear, seamless underwear, wirstbands	25	5009625	Jul 26, 2016 5009625	86979283	Mar 18, 2015 86979283	Registered	LIVE YOUR PASSION	United States of America LIVE YOUR PASSION Registered

Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	4 4489330	Feb 25, 2014 4489330	85760533	Oct 22, 2012 85760533	Registered	SIGNATURE BY *	United States of America SIGNATURE BY *
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	5 4706568	Mar 24, 2015 4706568	86182465	Feb 3, 2014 86182465	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE & Design	United States of America SHOEDAZZLE & Design
	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion	45							
	shoes				Annia description of the second				
	designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer								
DINGENAZZIE.COIN, INC.	II-IIIE SIIOE CIUD OIDEITIS SCIVICES ICAINITING SIIOCUAZZIC.COIII, IIIC.	00	013/36/40	Jan 12, 2010/3/36/40	1///5/386	Jun 11, 2009 / / / 3/386	Registered	SHUEDAZZLE	United States of America SHUEDAZZLE

	United States of America SHOE FABULOUS	United States of America SHOE FABULOUS	United States of America SCENE BY *	United States of America S SHOE FABULOUS & Registered Design
				S SHOE FABULOUS & Design
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
	Dec 10, 2009 77981379	Dec 10, 2009 77891047	Oct 22, 2012 85760521	Dec 16, 2009 77981308
	981379	891047	760521	981308
	Apr 12, 2011 3945997	Sep 13, 2011 4026689	Jan 28, 2014 4475988	Mar 29, 2011 3939065
	945997	026689	1475988	939065
	25	35	25	25
	Shoes, footwear.	Online retail store services featuring shoes TechStyle, Inc. and footwear	Footwear	Shoes, footwear
,	TechStyle, Inc.	TechStyle, Inc.	Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	TechStyle, Inc.

United States of Amenca TECHSTYLE FASHION GROUP				United States of America TECHSTYLE	
OUP				Pending	
, ,				u j	
Aug 8, 2016 87130443				Aug 8, 2016 87130436	
7130443				1130436	
18	45	35	25	18	45
Purses, handbags, luggage, travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, wast packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and singlasses, retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and singlasses	Women's sloes, sandals, sloes and footwear. Clothing, namely, bandanas, beames, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ouffits, neckries, overalls, pajannas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visons, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, bnefcases, attache cases	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trends; provision of information on personal fashion via a website; providing online fashion via a website; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

		United States of Amenca TECHSTYLE Pending FASHION GROUP & Design			
		Aug 8, 2016 87130447			
35	25	18	45	35	25
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's sloes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, beames, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, lats, headwear, Jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckries, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, sanchas, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turdenecks, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, wast packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion, providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, frotwear, bags, handbags, linguage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, linguage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, lats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckries, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sanongs, scarves, shirts, sloots, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands
		Just Fabulous, Inc.			

			United States of America TS Logo Allowed	
			Aug 8, 2016 87130445	
45 Online footwer and sur shoes, clothun	35 Online footwer and sur shoes, clothin	25 Woner blazers, gloves, sourfits, parkas, sandals slacks, bands,;	18 Purses, backpac packs, t all purper shoulde	45 Fashion fashion informa of a wet fashion; licip use suited to preferer
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandaras, beanies, belts, bhazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, lats, headwear, Jackets, Jeans, Jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, panis, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, shirts, siacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat panis, sweaters, tank tops, unrlenecks, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, davpacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to left users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others
			nst Fabulous, Inc.	

RECORDED: 01/04/2019